FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Firment to Engrossed House Bill No. 118 by Representative Firment

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 2 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 22:2171(D), (C)(7), (E)(6), (F)(12), (G)(12), and (H) through
 4 (L) and to enact R.S."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "claims; to provide for the members of the commission's ad hoc committees;
 8 to make technical changes; and to provide for related matters."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 1, delete 9 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 22:2171(D), (C)(7), (E)(6), (F)(12), (G)(12), and (H) through (L)
 are hereby amended and reenacted"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 15 "(7) A representative of the Property Casualty Insurers Association of
 America American Property Casualty Insurance Association, selected by its
 governing body, or his designee.
 18 * * *"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 25

26 27

28

20 On page 2, delete line 7 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

21 "E. The automobile insurance ad hoc committee shall consist of the
22 following members:
23 * * *

(6) The representative of the Property Casualty Insurers Association of America American Property Casualty Insurance Association or his designee.

- F. The homeowners ad hoc committee shall consist of the following members:
- 29 * * * *
 30 (12) The representative of the Property Casualty Insurers Association of
 31 America American Property Casualty Insurance Association or his designee.
- 32 G. The workers' compensation insurance ad hoc committee shall consist of 33 the following members:

1* * *2(12) The representative of the Property Casualty Insurers Association of3America American Property Casualty Insurance Association or his designee."